TUK Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 1 Girls, 400m Freestyle 2007 and younger
21.10.2018 Results
Points: FINA 2017
Rank YB Time Pts
1. MIKKER Juuli-Marie 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 5:35.07 342
2. RAIDMAEE Margaret 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 5:44.58 315
3. KAEVATS Teele 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:04.92 265
4. PALL Triinu 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:11.81 250
5. LUIK Jette Riin 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:17.56 239
6. KIKAS Luisa Miia 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:19.36 236
7. VOOL Madleen 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:21.46 232
8. LUHT Nora Lee 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:21.89 231
9. LUTS Kristin 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 7:18.75 152
10. JOGI Elsa Ehalill 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 7:59.13 117
50m:  46.30 46.30  150m: 2:48.31 1:03.23  250m: 4:54.95 1:01.69  350m: 7:00.40 1:02.91
100m: 1:45.08 58.78 200m: 3:53.26 1:04.95 300m: 5:57.49 1:02.54 400m: 7:59.13 58.73
Event 2 Boys, 400m Freestyle 2006 and younger
21.10.2018 Results
Points: FINA 2017
Rank YB Time Pts
1. PASHENKOV Anton 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 5:22.11 286
2. STANITSKI Nikita 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 5:28.87 268
3. LOGINQV Arseni 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 5:29.95 266
4. SIRK Kris 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 5:38.37 246
5. KESKUELA Siim 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 5:48.30 226
6. LAURI Silver 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:05.93 195
7. REIVART Kristjan 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:10.98 187
8. ROOTS Robin 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:24.00 168
9. ALEKSANDERSON Erik 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:28.67 162
10. SARAPUU Karl Markus 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:34.28 156
50m:  40.94  40.94  150m: 2:19.07 50.98  250m: 4:01.24 51.73  350m: 5:43.65 51.04
100m: 1:28.09  47.15  200m: 3:09.51  50.44  300m: 4:52.61 51.37  400m: 6:34.28  50.63
11. UMMIK Tauri 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:39.32 150
12. AAVIK Konrad 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 6:44.62 144
13. SIRK Andri 09  Tartu Ujumisklubi 7:33.66 102
50m: 40.47 40.47 150m: 2:32.96 59.62 250m: 4:32.99 1:01.04 350m: 6:35.23 1:01.40
100m: 1:33.34  52.87  200m: 3:31.95 58.99  300m: 5:33.83 1:00.84  400m: 7:33.66  58.43
14. KUEBAR Johannes 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 7.49.67 92
50m:  48.38  48.38  150m: 2:4528  59.11  250m: 4:47.62 1.01.78  350m: 6:49.66 1:00.40
100m: 1:46.17 57.79 200m: 3:45.84 1:00.56 300m: 5:49.26 1:01.64 400m: 7:49.67 1:00.01
Event 3 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
21.10.2018 Results
Points: FINA 2017
Rank YB Time Pts
2004 and younger
1. VALDMAA Laura-Liis 04  Tartu Ujumisklubi 9:2451 612
2. KUEBAR Johanna 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 10:21.50 458
3. KUEBAR Kirke 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 10:38.92 422
4. SOKK Laura 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 10:47.40 405
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TUK Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 3, Girls, 800m Freestyle, 2004 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

5. MIKKER Juuli-Marie 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:13.40 360
50m:  37.02 37.02  250m: 3:26.39  42.28  450m: 6:17.15 42.08  650m: 9:06.40  41.83
100m: 1:19.37 4235  300m: 4:0895 42,56  500m: 6:59.23  42.08  700m: 9:48.83  42.43
150m: 2:01.88  42.51  350m: 4:52.39  43.44  550m: 7:41.99  42.76  750m: 10:31.31  42.48
200m: 2:44.11 4223  400m: 5:35.07 42,68  600m: 82457 4258  800m: 11:13.40  42.09

6. TEDER Anette 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:15.74 356
7. LUTS Sigrid 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:27.45 339
8. RAIDMAEE Margaret 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:37.90 324
50m: 36.71 36.71 250m: 3:31.53 44.62 450m:  6:29.03 44 .45 650m: 9:27.29 44.58
100m: 1:19.42 42,71  300m: 4:15.41  43.88  500m: 7:13.89  44.86  700m: 10:11.50  44.21
150m: 2:03.35  43.93  350m: 5:00.58  45.17  550m: 7:57.86  43.97  750m: 10:57.18  45.68
200m: 2:46.91 43.56 400m: 5:44.58 44.00 600m: 8:42.71 44.85 800m: 11:37.90 40.72
9. KADAK Karoliina 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:40.00 321
10. OLESK Kaisa 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:41.74 318
11. HALJASORG Reesi-Mari 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:4392 315
12. TAMMISTE Greete 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:4395 315
13. HAAVISTE Maribel 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:5854 296
14. KAEVATS Teele 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:1354 279

50m: 40.46 40.46 250m: 3:44.20 46.52 450m: 6:52.00 47.08 650m: 9:57.89 46.69
100m: 1:24.79 44.33 300m: 4:30.66 46.46 500m: 7:38.51 46.51 700m: 10:44.46 46.57
150m: 2:10.78 45.99 350m: 5:17.75 47.09 550m: 8:24.39 45.88 750m: 11:29.46 45.00
200m: 2:57.68 46.90 400m: 6:04.92 47.17 600m: 9:11.20 46.81 800m: 12:13.54 44.08

15. PALL Triinu 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:2551 265
50m: 42.04 42.04 250m: 3:49.77 47.47 450m: 6:58.91 47.10 650m: 10:09.68 48.75
100m: 1:27.72 45.68 300m: 4:37.14 47.37 500m: 7:47.19 48.28 700m: 10:56.68 47.00
150m: 2:15.05 47.33 350m: 5:24.77 47.63 550m: 8:34.20 47.01 750m: 11:43.10 46.42
200m: 3:02.30 47.25 400m: 6:11.81 47.04 600m: 9:20.93 46.73 800m: 12:25.51 42.41

16. LUIK Jette Riin 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:4599 245
50m: 39.39 39.39 250m: 3:51.45 48.96 450m: 7:06.84 49.28 650m: 10:23.84 48.99
100m: 1:24.81 4542  300m: 4:41.41 4996  500m: 7:56.45 49.61  700m: 11:13.17  49.33
150m: 2:12.90 48.09 350m: 5:29.60 48.19 550m: 8:45.64 49.19 750m: 12:01.24 48.07
200m: 3:02.49 49.59 400m: 6:17.56 47.96 600m: 9:34.85 49.21 800m: 12:45.99 44.75

17. KIKAS Luisa Miia 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:50.68 240
50m: 41.68 41.68 250m: 3:53.68 48.25 450m: 7:08.76 49.40 650m: 10:24.88 49.61
100m: 1:29.08 47.40 300m: 4:42.15 48.47 500m: 7:57.13 48.37 700m: 11:13.85 48.97
150m: 2:17.04 47.96 350m: 5:31.79 49.64 550m: 8:46.60 49.47 750m: 12:02.96 49.11
200m: 3:05.43 48.39 400m: 6:19.36 47.57 600m: 9:35.27 48.67 800m: 12:50.68 47.72

18. LUHT Nora Lee 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:51.63 239
50m: 37.80 37.80 250m: 3:51.80 49.75 450m: 7:12.40 50.51 650m: 10:29.28 48.63
100m: 1:23.61  45.81  300m: 4:41.68  49.88  500m: 8:01.34  48.94  700m: 11:18.28  49.00
150m: 2:11.68  48.07  350m: 5:32.74  51.06  550m: 8:50.50  49.16  750m: 12:07.95  49.67
200m: 3:02.05 50.37  400m: 6:21.89  49.15  600m: 9:40.65 50.15  800m: 12:51.63  43.68

19. VOOL Madleen 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:54.12 237
50m:  42.09  42.09  250m: 3:56.10 4844  450m: 7:10.61  49.15  650m: 10:26.79  49.39
100m: 1:29.93  47.84  300m: 4:45.14  49.04  500m: 7:59.33  48.72  700m: 11:16.38  49.59
150m: 2:18.91  48.98  350m: 5:33.26  48.12  550m: 8:48.41 49.08  750m: 12:05.31  48.93
200m: 3:07.66  48.75  400m: 6:21.46 4820  600m: 9:37.40  48.99  800m: 12:54.12  48.81

20. LUTS Kiristin 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 14:41.59 160
50m: 48.07 48.07 250m: 4:28.69 55.75 450m: 8:15.46 56.71 650m: 11:59.38 56.15
100m: 1:41.64 53.57 300m: 5:24.94 56.25 500m: 9:11.70 56.24 700m: 12:54.70 55.32
150m: 2:36.85 55.21 350m: 6:21.62 56.68 550m: 10:07.43 55.73 750m: 13:49.34 54.64
200m: 3:32.94 56.09 400m: 7:18.75 57.13 600m: 11:03.23 55.80 800m: 14:41.59 52.25
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TUK Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 3, Women, 800m Freestyle

Open
1. VALDMAA Laura-Liis 04  Tartu Ujumisklubi 9:2451 612
2. KUEBAR Johanna 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 10:21.50 458
3. KUEBAR Kirke 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 10:38.92 422
4. SOKK Laura 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 10:47.40 405
5. MIKKER Juuli-Marie 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:13.40 360
50m:  37.02  37.02 250m: 3:26.39  42.28  450m: 6:17.15  42.08  650m: 9:06.40  41.83
100m: 1:19.37  42.35 300m: 4:08.95 4256  500m: 6:59.23  42.08  700m: 9:48.83  42.43
150m: 2:01.88  42.51 350m: 4:52.39  43.44  550m: 7:41.99  42.76  750m: 10:31.31  42.48
200m: 2:44.11 42.23 400m: 5:35.07 42.68 600m: 8:24.57 42.58 800m: 11:13.40 42.09
6. TEDER Anette 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:15.74 356
7. LUTS Sigrid 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:27.45 339
8. RAIDMAEE Margaret 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:37.90 324
50m: 36.71  36.71 250m: 3:31.53  44.62  450m: 6:29.03  44.45  650m: 9:27.29  44.58
100m: 1:19.42 4271 300m: 4:15.41  43.88  500m: 7:13.89  44.86  700m: 10:11.50 44.21
150m: 2:03.35 43.93 350m: 5:00.58 45.17 550m: 7:57.86 43.97 750m: 10:57.18 45.68
200m: 2:46.91  43.56 400m: 5:44.58  44.00  600m: 8:42.71  44.85  800m: 11:37.90  40.72
9. KADAK Karoliina 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:40.00 321
10. OLESK Kaisa 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:41.74 318
11. HALJASORG Reesi-Mari 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:43.92 315
12. TAMMISTE Greete 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:43.95 315
13. HAAVISTE Maribel 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:58.54 296
14. KAEVATS Teele 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:13.54 279
50m:  40.46  40.46 250m: 3:44.20  46.52  450m: 6:52.00 47.08  650m: 9:57.89  46.69
100m: 1:24.79 44.33 300m: 4:30.66 46.46 500m: 7:38.51 46.51 700m: 10:44.46 46.57
150m: 2:10.78  45.99 350m: 5:17.75  47.09  550m: 8:24.39 4588  750m: 11:29.46  45.00
200m: 2:57.68  46.90 400m: 6:04.92  47.17  600m: 9:11.20 46.81  800m: 12:13.54  44.08
15. PALL Triinu 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:2551 265
50m; 42.04 42.04 250m: 3:49.77 47.47 450m: 6:58.91 47.10 650m: 10:09.68 48.75
100m: 1:27.72  45.68 300m: 4:37.14  47.37  500m: 7:47.19 4828  700m: 10:56.68  47.00
150m: 2:15.05  47.33 350m: 5:24.77  47.63  550m: 8:34.20 47.01  750m: 11:43.10 46.42
200m: 3:02.30 47.25 400m: 6:11.81 47.04 600m: 9:20.93 46.73 800m: 12:25.51 42.41
16. LUIK Jette Riin 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:4599 245
50m:  39.39  39.39 250m: 3:51.45  48.96  450m: 7:06.84 49.28  650m: 10:23.84  48.99
100m: 1:24.81  45.42 300m: 4:41.41  49.96  500m: 7:56.45 49.61  700m: 11:13.17  49.33
150m: 2:12.90 48.09 350m: 5:29.60 48.19 550m: 8:45.64 49.19 750m: 12:01.24 48.07
200m: 3:02.49  49.59 400m: 6:17.56  47.96  600m: 9:34.85  49.21  800m: 12:45.99  44.75
17. KIKAS Luisa Miia 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:50.68 240
50m:  41.68  41.68 250m: 3:53.68  48.25  450m: 7:08.76  49.40  650m: 10:24.88  49.61
100m: 1:29.08  47.40 300m: 4:42.15  48.47  500m: 7:57.13  48.37  700m: 11:13.85  48.97
150m: 2:17.04  47.96 350m: 5:31.79  49.64  550m: 8:46.60  49.47  750m: 12:02.96  49.11
200m: 3:05.43  48.39 400m: 6:19.36  47.57  600m: 9:35.27  48.67  800m: 12:50.68  47.72
18. LUHT Nora Lee 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:51.63 239
50m: 37.80 37.80 250m: 3:51.80  49.75  450m: 7:12.40 50.51  650m: 10:29.28  48.63
100m: 1:23.61  45.81 300m: 4:41.68  49.88  500m: 8:01.34  48.94  700m: 11:18.28  49.00
150m: 2:11.68 48.07 350m: 5:32.74 51.06 550m: 8:50.50 49.16 750m: 12:07.95 49.67
200m: 3:02.05  50.37 400m: 6:21.89  49.15  600m: 9:40.65 50.15  800m: 12:51.63  43.68
19. VOOL Madleen 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:54.12 237
50m:  42.09  42.09 250m: 3:56.10  48.44  450m: 7:10.61  49.15  650m: 10:26.79  49.39
100m: 1:29.93 47.84 300m: 4:45.14 49.04 500m: 7:59.33 48.72 700m: 11:16.38 49.59
150m: 2:18.91  48.98 350m: 5:33.26  48.12  550m: 8:48.41  49.08  750m: 12:05.31  48.93
200m: 3:07.66  48.75 400m: 6:21.46 4820 600m: 9:37.40 4899  800m: 12:54.12  48.81
20. LUTS Kiristin 08  Tartu Ujumisklubi 14:41.59 160
50m:  48.07  48.07 250m: 4:28.69 55.75  450m: 8:15.46 56.71  650m: 11:59.38  56.15
100m: 1:41.64  53.57 300m: 5:24.94  56.25 500m: 9:11.70 56.24  700m: 12:54.70  55.32
150m: 2:36.85 55.21 350m: 6:21.62 56.68 550m: 10:07.43 55.73 750m:; 13:49.34 54.64
200m: 3:32.94  56.09 400m: 7:18.75 57.13  600m: 11:03.23 55.80  800m: 14:41.59  52.25
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TUK Pikamaaujumine

Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 4 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
21.10.2018 Results
Points: FINA 2017
Rank YB Time Pts
2003 and younger
1. TAMMER Toomas Tanel 03  Tartu Ujumisklubi 9:0852 528
2. VOOL Mattias 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 10:48.10 320
3. PASHENKOV Anton 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 10:50.05 317
50m: 34.88  34.88 250m: 3:19.20  41.64  450m: 6:03.69 4158  650m: 8:50.01  42.09
100m: 1:14.88 40.00 300m: 4:00.63 41.43 500m: 6:45.30 41.61 700m: 9:31.25 41.24
150m: 1:56.41  41.53 350m: 4:42.24 4161  550m: 7:26.42  41.12  750m: 10:12.11  40.86
200m: 2:37.56 41.15 400m: 5:22.11 39.87 600m: 8:07.92 41.50 800m: 10:50.05 37.94
4. LOGINOV Arseni 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 10:59.25 304
50m:  37.00 37.00 250m: 3:23.34  41.63  450m: 6:11.58 41.63  650m: 9:00.55  42.70
100m: 1:18.30  41.30 300m: 4:05.61  42.27 500m: 6:53.15 41.57  700m: 9:41.81  41.26
150m: 1:59.96 41.66 350m: 4:47.35 41.74 550m: 7:35.36 42.21 750m: 10:22.94 41.13
200m: 2:41.71  41.75 400m: 5:29.95 42.60 600m: 8:17.85 42.49  800m: 10:59.25  36.31
5. STANITSKI Nikita 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 10:59.30 304
50m:  34.95 34.95 250m: 3:22.06  42.07  450m: 6:11.29 4242  650m: 9:00.07  42.53
100m: 1:15.81 40.86 300m: 4:04.12 42.06 500m: 6:52.92 41.63 700m: 9:42.16 42.09
150m: 1:58.16  42.35 350m: 4:47.02  42.90 550m: 7:34.85 41.93  750m: 10:24.18  42.02
200m: 2:39.99  41.83 400m: 5:28.87  41.85  600m: 8:17.54  42.69  800m: 10:59.30  35.12
6. PRANS Sten-Artti 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:0451 297
7. SIRK Kris 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:17.73 280
50m; 35.58 35.58 250m: 3:27.23 43.45 450m:  6:20.75 42.38 650m: 9:14.00 43.89
100m: 1:17.20  41.62 300m: 4:10.09  42.86 500m: 7:03.84 43.09  700m: 9:57.34  43.34
150m: 1:59.59  42.39 350m: 4:54.10  44.01  550m: 7:47.60 43.76  750m: 10:37.94  40.60
200m: 2:43.78  44.19 400m: 5:38.37  44.27  600m: 8:30.11 4251  800m: 11:17.73  39.79
8. KESKUELA Siim 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:4155 252
50m: 36.83  36.83 250m: 3:32.05  45.48  450m: 6:33.22 4492  650m: 9:33.15  44.52
100m: 1:18.79  41.96 300m: 4:17.52 4547  500m: 7:17.94 4472  700m: 10:17.59  44.44
150m: 2:02.43  43.64 350m: 5:03.12  45.60 550m: 8:03.10 4516  750m: 11:01.42  43.83
200m: 2:46.57  44.14 400m: 5:48.30  45.18  600m: 8:48.63 4553  800m: 11:41.55  40.13
9. JUERGENSON Andreas 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:51.11 242
10. KIHO Gerd Jesper 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 11:54.36 239
11. REIVART Kristjan 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:2043 214
50m:  39.93  39.93 250m: 3:48.03  47.45  450m: 6:58.47  47.49  650m: 10:06.32  46.68
100m: 1:26.51  46.58 300m: 4:36.02  47.99  500m: 7:45.68 47.21  700m: 10:53.69  47.37
150m: 2:13.40  46.89 350m: 5:23.12  47.10 550m: 8:32.37  46.69  750m: 11:40.19  46.50
200m: 3:00.58  47.18 400m: 6:10.98  47.86  600m: 9:19.64  47.27  800m: 12:20.43  40.24
12. LAURI Silver 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:20.99 214
50m:  40.54  40.54 250m: 3:45.36  46.64  450m: 6:52.65 46.72  650m: 10:00.35  47.08
100m: 1:25.34  44.80 300m: 4:31.55  46.19  500m: 7:39.49  46.84  700m: 10:47.75  47.40
150m: 2:11.64 46.30 350m: 5:19.03 47.48 550m: 8:26.07 46.58 750m: 11:34.96 47.21
200m: 2:58.72  47.08 400m: 6:05.93  46.90  600m: 9:13.27  47.20  800m: 12:20.99  46.03
13. ROOTS Oskar 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:35.61 202
14. ROOQOTS Robin 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 12:58.95 184
50m: 39.35 39.35 250m: 3:53.71 50.73  450m: 7:13.55 49.55  650m: 10:33.66  50.19
100m: 1:25.22 45.87 300m: 4:43.35 49.64 500m: 8:03.92 50.37 700m: 11:22.46 48.80
150m: 2:14.18  48.96 350m: 5:34.00 50.65 550m: 8:53.47 49.55  750m: 12:12.17  49.71
200m: 3:02.98  48.80 400m: 6:24.00 50.00 600m: 9:43.47 50.00 800m: 12:58.95  46.78
15. ALEKSANDERSON Erik 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 13:13.37 174
50m:  40.86  40.86 250m: 3:56.11 50.47  450m: 7:21.03 52.36  650m: 10:47.35  50.91
100m: 1:28.02  47.16 300m: 4:45.98  49.87 500m: 8:12.81 51.78  700m: 11:36.93  49.58
150m: 2:16.60 48.58 350m: 5:37.49 51.51 550m: 9:04.41 51.60 750m:; 12:25.48 48.55
200m: 3:05.64  49.04 400m: 6:28.67 51.18  600m: 9:56.44 52.03  800m: 13:13.37  47.89
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TUK Pikamaaujumine

Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 4, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 2003 and younger

Rank
16.

17.

Open

10.
11.

12.

13.
14.

UMMIK Tauri
50m:  42.18  42.18
100m: 1:31.22 49.04
150m: 2:21.19  49.97
200m: 3:12.53  51.34
AAVIK Konrad
50m: 4155 4155
100m: 1:30.70  49.15
150m: 2:21.95 51.25
200m: 3:13.91 51.96
TAMMER Toomas Tanel
VOOL Mattias
PASHENKOQOV Anton
50m: 34.88  34.88
100m: 1:14.88  40.00
150m: 1:56.41  41.53
200m: 2:37.56  41.15
LOGINOV Arseni
50m:  37.00  37.00
100m: 1:18.30 41.30
150m: 1:59.96  41.66
200m: 2:41.71  41.75
STANITSKI Nikita
50m:  34.95 34.95
100m: 1:15.81  40.86
150m: 1:58.16 42.35
200m: 2:39.99  41.83
PRANS Sten-Artti
SIRK Kris
50m: 35.58  35.58
100m: 1:17.20 41.62
150m: 1:59.59  42.39
200m: 2:43.78  44.19
KESKUELA Siim
50m: 36.83  36.83
100m: 1:18.79  41.96
150m: 2:02.43  43.64
200m: 2:46.57 44.14
JUERGENSON Andreas
KIHO Gerd Jesper
REIVART Kiristjan
50m:  39.93  39.93
100m: 1:26.51  46.58
150m: 2:13.40  46.89
200m: 3:00.58  47.18
LAURI Silver
50m:  40.54  40.54
100m: 1:25.34  44.80
150m: 2:11.64  46.30
200m: 2:58.72  47.08
ROOTS Oskar
ROOTS Robin
50m: 39.35  39.35
100m: 1:25.22  45.87
150m: 2:14.18 48.96
200m: 3:02.98  48.80

250m:
300m:
350m:
400m:

250m:
300m:
350m:
400m:

250m:
300m:
350m:
400m:

250m:
300m:
350m:
400m:

250m:
300m:
350m:
400m:

250m:
300m:
350m:
400m:

250m:
300m:
350m:
400m:

250m:
300m:
350m:
400m:

250m:
300m:
350m:
400m:

250m:
300m:
350m:
400m:

YB

07
4:04.79
4:56.17
5:47.69
6:39.32

07
4:06.18
4:58.94
5:51.33
6:44.62

03
05

06
3:19.20
4:00.63
4:42.24
5:22.11

07
3:23.34
4:05.61
4:47.35
5:29.95

06
3:22.06
4:04.12
4:47.02
5:28.87

05

07
3:27.23
4:10.09
4:54.10
5:38.37

07
3:32.05
4:17.52
5:03.12
5:48.30

05
05

06
3:48.03
4:36.02
5:23.12
6:10.98

07
3:45.36
4:31.55
5:19.03
6:05.93

05
07

3:53.71
4:43.35
5:34.00
6:24.00

Tartu Ujumisklubi

52.26  450m: 7:31.07
51.38  500m: 8:22.76
51.52  550m: 9:14.04
51.63  600m: 10:05.83
Tartu Ujumisklubi

52.27 450m:  7:38.72
52.76  500m: 8:31.76
52.39  550m: 9:23.82
53.29  600m: 10:15.58

Tartu Ujumisklubi
Tartu Ujumisklubi
Tartu Ujumisklubi

41.64 450m: 6:03.69
41.43 500m: 6:45.30
41.61 550m: 7:26.42
39.87 600m: 8:07.92
Tartu Ujumisklubi

41.63 450m: 6:11.58
42.27 500m: 6:53.15
41.74 550m: 7:35.36
42.60 600m: 8:17.85
Tartu Ujumisklubi

42.07 450m: 6:11.29
42.06 500m: 6:52.92
42.90 550m: 7:34.85
41.85  600m: 8:17.54

Tartu Ujumisklubi
Tartu Ujumisklubi

43.45  450m: 6:20.75
42.86  500m: 7:03.84
4401  550m: 7:47.60
4427  600m: 8:30.11
Tartu Ujumisklubi

45.48 450m: 6:33.22
45.47  500m: 7:17.94
4560  550m: 8:03.10
45.18  600m: 8:48.63

Tartu Ujumisklubi
Tartu Ujumisklubi
Tartu Ujumisklubi

47.45  450m: 6:58.47
47.99  500m: 7:45.68
4710  550m: 8:32.37
47.86  600m: 9:19.64
Tartu Ujumisklubi

46.64 450m:  6:52.65
46.19  500m: 7:39.49
47.48  550m: 8:26.07
46.90  600m: 9:13.27

Tartu Ujumisklubi
Tartu Ujumisklubi

50.73 450m: 7:13.55
49.64 500m: 8:03.92
50.65 550m: 8:53.47
50.00 600m: 9:43.47

51.75
51.69
51.28
51.79

54.10
53.04
52.06
51.76

41.58
41.61
41.12
41.50

41.63
41.57
42.21
42.49

42.42
41.63
41.93
42.69

42.38
43.09
43.76
42.51

44.92
44.72
45.16
45.53

47.49
47.21
46.69
47.27

46.72
46.84
46.58
47.20

49.55
50.37
49.55
50.00

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

Time

13:24.38
10:57.83
11:48.57
12:37.96
13:24.38

13:33.43
11:06.80
11:55.48
12:46.62
13:33.43

9:08.52
10:48.10

10:50.05
8:50.01
9:31.25

10:12.11

10:50.05

10:59.25
9:00.55
9:41.81

10:22.94

10:59.25

10:59.30
9:00.07
9:42.16

10:24.18

10:59.30

11:04.51

11:17.73
9:14.00
9:57.34

10:37.94

11:17.73

11:41.55
9:33.15
10:17.59
11:01.42
11:41.55

11:51.11
11:54.36

12:20.43
10:06.32
10:53.69
11:40.19
12:20.43

12:20.99
10:00.35
10:47.75
11:34.96
12:20.99

12:35.61
12:58.95
10:33.66
11:22.46
12:12.17
12:58.95

Pts

167
52.00
50.74
49.39
46.42

161
51.22
48.68
51.14
46.81

528
320

317
42.09
41.24
40.86
37.94

304
42.70
41.26
41.13
36.31

304
4253
42.09
42.02
35.12

297

280
43.89
43.34
40.60
39.79

252
44.52
44.44
43.83
40.13

242
239

214
46.68
47.37
46.50
40.24

214
47.08
47.40
47.21
46.03

202
184

50.19
48.80
49.71
46.78
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TUK Pikamaaujumine

Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 4, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
15. ALEKSANDERSON Erik 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 13:13.37 174
50m: 40.86 40.86 250m: 3:56.11 50.47 450m: 7:21.03 52.36 650m: 10:47.35 50.91
100m: 1:28.02 47.16 300m: 4:45.98 49.87 500m: 8:12.81 51.78 700m: 11:36.93 49.58
150m: 2:16.60 48.58  350m: 5:37.49 5151  550m: 9:04.41 51.60  750m: 12:25.48  48.55
200m: 3:05.64 49.04 400m: 6:28.67 51.18 600m: 9:56.44 52.03 800m: 13:13.37 47.89
16. UMMIK Tauri 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 13:24.38 167
50m; 42.18 42.18 250m: 4:04.79 52.26 450m: 7:31.07 51.75 650m: 10:57.83 52.00
100m: 1:31.22 49.04 300m: 4:56.17 51.38 500m: 8:22.76 51.69 700m: 11:48.57 50.74
150m: 2:21.19 49.97 350m: 5:47.69 51.52 550m: 9:14.04 51.28 750m: 12:37.96 49.39
200m:; 3:12.53 51.34 400m: 6:39.32 51.63 600m: 10:05.83 51.79 800m: 13:24.38 46.42
17. AAVIK Konrad 07  Tartu Ujumisklubi 13:3343 161
50m: 41.55 41.55 250m: 4:06.18 52.27 450m: 7:38.72 54.10 650m: 11:06.80 51.22
100m: 1:30.70 49.15 300m: 4:58.94 52.76 500m: 8:31.76 53.04 700m: 11:55.48 48.68
150m: 2:21.95 51.25 350m: 5:51.33 52.39 550m: 9:23.82 52.06 750m: 12:46.62 51.14
200m: 3:13.91 51.96 400m: 6:44.62 53.29 600m: 10:15.58 51.76 800m: 13:33.43 46.81
Event5 Women, 1500m Freestyle Open
21.10.2018 Results
Points: FINA 2017
Rank YB Time Pts
2004 and younger
1. VALDMAA Laura-Liis 04  Tartu Ujumisklubi 17:43.31 647
50m: 30.55 30.55 450m: 5:14.78 35.43 850m: 10:00.82 36.31 1250m: 14:46.92 35.67
100m: 1:05.31 34.76 500m: 5:50.56 35.78 900m: 10:36.36 35.54 1300m: 15:22.33 35.41
150m: 1:40.72 35.41 550m: 6:26.58 36.02 950m: 11:12.27 35.91 1350m: 15:58.13 35.80
200m: 2:16.40 35.68 600m: 7:02.38 35.80 1000m: 11:47.81 35.54 1400m: 16:33.88 35.75
250m: 2:52.15 35.75 650m: 7:37.95 35.57 1050m: 12:23.59 35.78 1450m: 17:09.66 35.78
300m:; 3:27.73 35.58 700m: 8:13.36 35.41 1100m: 12:59.66 36.07 1500m: 17:43.31 33.65
350m: 4:03.52 35.79 750m: 8:48.78 35.42 1150m: 13:35.20 35.54
400m: 4:39.35 35.83 800m: 9:24.51 35.73 1200m: 14:11.25 36.05
2. KUEBAR Johanna 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 19:20.49 497
50m: 34.10 34.10 450m: 5:45.78 39.02 850m: 11:00.48 38.98 1250m: 16:11.45 38.75
100m: 1:12.36 38.26 500m: 6:25.13 39.35 900m: 11:39.98 39.50 1300m: 16:50.74 39.29
150m: 1:51.36 39.00 550m: 7:03.87 38.74 950m: 12:18.50 38.52 1350m: 17:29.51 38.77
200m: 2:30.16 38.80 600m: 7:43.68 39.81 1000m: 12:57.54 39.04 1400m: 18:07.40 37.89
250m: 3:08.97 38.81 650m: 8:23.22 39.54 1050m: 13:36.11 38.57 1450m: 18:45.61 38.21
300m:; 3:48.44 39.47 700m: 9:03.15 39.93 1100m: 14:15.29 39.18 1500m: 19:20.49 34.88
350m: 4:27.54 39.10 750m: 9:42.29 39.14 1150m: 14:54.14 38.85
400m: 5:06.76 39.22 800m: 10:21.50 39.21 1200m: 15:32.70 38.56
3. KUEBAR Kirke 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 20:20.09 428
50m: 33.43 33.43 450m: 5:51.48 40.58 850m: 11:20.67 41.75 1250m: 16:53.78 41.32
100m: 1:11.90 38.47 500m: 6:32.53 41.05 900m: 12:02.42 41.75 1300m: 17:35.32 41.54
150m: 1:51.15 39.25 550m: 7:13.36 40.83 950m: 12:43.99 4157 1350m: 18:16.89 41.57
200m: 2:30.78 39.63 600m: 7:54.40 41.04 1000m: 13:25.82 41.83 1400m: 18:58.71 41.82
250m: 3:09.91 39.13 650m: 8:35.34 40.94 1050m: 14:07.46 41.64 1450m: 19:40.16 41.45
300m: 3:49.74 39.83 700m: 9:16.51 41.17 1100m: 14:49.14 41.68 1500m: 20:20.09 39.93
350m: 4:30.24 40.50 750m: 9:57.83 41.32 1150m: 15:30.95 41.81
400m: 5:10.90 40.66 800m: 10:38.92 41.09 1200m: 16:12.46 41.51
4. SOKK Laura 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 20:26.82 421
50m: 35.60 35.60 300m: 3:55.08 40.84 550m:; 7:20.86 41.30 800m: 10:47.40 41.65
100m: 1:14.50 38.90 350m: 4:36.40 41.32 600m: 8:01.73 40.87 850m: 11:28.83 41.43
150m: 1:53.98 39.48 400m: 5:17.47 41.07 650m: 8:43.30 41.57 900m: 12:10.47 41.64
200m: 2:33.92 39.94 450m: 5:59.03 41.56 700m: 9:24.63 41.33 1500m: 20:26.82 8:16.35
250m: 3:14.24 40.32 500m: 6:39.56 40.53 750m: 10:05.75 41.12
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TUK Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 5, Girls, 1500m Freestyle, 2004 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

5. TEDER Anette 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:21.89 369
50m: 35.31 35.31 450m: 6:13.57 43.18 850m: 11:59.34 43.60 1250m: 17:48.23 43.10
100m: 1:16.57 41.26 500m: 6:56.69 43.12 900m: 12:43.08 43.74 1300m: 18:31.97 43.74
150m: 1:57.93 41.36 550m: 7:39.72 43.03 950m: 13:26.62 43.54 1350m: 19:14.99 43.02
200m: 2:39.73 41.80 600m: 8:22.81 43.09 1000m: 14:10.70 44.08 1400m: 19:58.48 43.49
250m: 3:22.41 42.68 650m: 9:05.79 42.98 1050m: 14:54.22 43.52  1450m: 20:40.93 42.45
300m: 4:04.84 42.43 700m: 9:48.84 43.05 1100m: 15:37.37 43.15 1500m: 21:21.89 40.96
350m:; 4:47.75 42.91 750m: 10:32.64 43.80 1150m: 16:21.68 44.31
400m: 5:30.39 42.64 800m: 11:15.74 43.10 1200m: 17:05.13 43.45

6. KADAK Karoliina 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:22.82 368

7. LUTS Sigrid 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:44.12 350
50m: 37.84 37.84 450m: 6:21.01 43.24 850m: 12:11.36 43,91 1250m: 18:06.09 45.34
100m: 1:20.05 42.21 500m: 7:04.18 43.17 900m: 12:55.49 44.13 1300m: 18:51.05 44.96
150m: 2:02.86 42.81 550m: 7:46.94 42.76 950m: 13:38.79 43.30 1350m: 19:35.56 44,51
200m: 2:46.09 43.23 600m: 8:31.10 44.16  1000m: 14:22.79 44.00 1400m: 20:19.74 44.18
250m: 3:29.26 43.17 650m: 9:15.63 4453 1050m: 15:06.81 44.02 1450m: 21:03.63 43.89
300m: 4:11.98 42.72 700m: 9:59.58 43,95 1100m: 15:51.11 4430 1500m: 21:44.12 40.49
350m: 4:54.85 42.87 750m: 10:43.42 43.84 1150m: 16:36.29 45.18
400m: 5:37.77 42.92 800m: 11:27.45 44.03  1200m: 17:20.75 44.46

8. HALJASORG Reesi-Mari 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:55.71 341
50m: 37.14 37.14 450m: 6:31.61 44.74 850m: 12:28.96 45.04 1250m: 18:21.65 43.80
100m: 1:19.38 42.24 500m: 7:16.02 44.41 900m: 13:13.37 44.41 1300m: 19:05.41 43.76
150m: 2:02.55 43.17 550m: 8:00.35 44.33 950m: 13:58.32 4495 1350m: 19:49.19 43.78
200m: 2:46.80 44.25 600m: 8:44.88 4453 1000m: 14:42.74 44.42 1400m: 20:32.11 42.92
250m: 3:31.70 44.90 650m: 9:30.27 45,39 1050m: 15:25.82 43.08 1450m: 21:15.35 43.24
300m: 4:16.59 44.89 700m: 10:13.31 43.04 1100m: 16:09.49 43.67 1500m: 21:55.71 40.36
350m: 5:01.83 45.24 750m: 10:58.45 45.14 1150m: 16:53.75 44.26
400m: 5:46.87 45.04 800m: 11:43.92 45.47  1200m: 17:37.85 44.10

9. TAMMISTE Greete 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:59.61 338
50m: 37.69 37.69 450m: 6:31.75 44.65 850m: 12:28.60 44.65 1250m: 18:23.43 43.96
100m: 1:20.66 42.97 500m: 7:16.06 44.31 900m: 13:13.25 44.65 1300m: 19:07.73 44.30
150m: 2:03.63 42.97 550m: 8:00.25 44.19 950m: 13:58.74 4549 1350m: 19:51.90 44.17
200m: 2:47.35 43.72 600m: 8:45.12 44.87 1000m: 14:43.62 44.88 1400m: 20:35.71 43.81
250m:; 3:31.65 44.30 650m: 9:30.09 4497 1050m: 15:26.88 43.26  1450m: 21:19.34 43.63
300m: 4:16.85 45.20 700m: 10:13.80 43,71 1100m: 16:11.00 44,12 1500m: 21:59.61 40.27
350m: 5:02.63 45.78 750m: 10:59.00 45.20 1150m: 16:55.28 44.28
400m:; 5:47.10 44.47 800m: 11:43.95 4495 1200m: 17:39.47 44.19

10. OLESK Kaisa 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 22:13.04 328
50m: 35.84 35.84 450m: 6:23.66 43.48 850m: 12:26.79 4505 1250m: 18:32.15 44.34
100m: 1:16.87 41.03 500m: 7:08.33 44.67 900m: 13:11.47 44.68 1300m: 19:16.91 44.76
150m: 2:00.02 43.15 550m: 7:52.58 44.25 950m: 13:57.62 46.15 1350m: 20:01.15 44.24
200m: 2:43.74 43.72 600m: 8:38.30 45,72  1000m: 14:42.87 4525  1400m: 20:45.22 44.07
250m:; 3:27.59 43.85 650m: 9:24.22 4592 1050m: 15:29.54 46.67 1450m: 21:28.84 43.62
300m: 4:14.26 46.67 700m: 10:09.16 44,94 1100m: 16:16.23 46.69 1500m: 22:13.04 44.20
350m: 4:57.37 43.11 750m: 10:55.44 46.28 1150m: 17:01.48 45.25
400m: 5:40.18 42.81 800m: 11:41.74 46.30 1200m: 17:47.81 46.33

11. HAAVISTE Maribel 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 22:23.28 320
50m: 38.77 38.77 450m: 6:39.74 45.23 850m: 12:44.62 46.08 1250m: 18:44.86 44.49
100m: 1:22.61 43.84 500m: 7:25.81 46.07 900m: 13:29.96 45.34 1300m: 19:28.89 44.03
150m: 2:07.36 44.75 550m: 8:10.97 45.16 950m: 14:15.34 4538 1350m: 20:13.63 44.74
200m: 2:52.54 45.18 600m: 8:56.81 45.84 1000m: 14:59.79 44.45  1400m: 20:57.60 43.97
250m:; 3:37.88 45.34 650m: 9:42.43 45.62 1050m: 15:44.89 45.10 1500m: 22:23.28 1:25.68
300m: 4:23.33 45.45 700m: 10:27.14 44,71  1100m: 16:30.27 45.38
350m: 5:08.58 45.25 750m: 11:13.17 46.03 1150m: 17:15.13 44.86
400m: 5:54.51 45.93 800m: 11:58.54 45,37  1200m: 18:00.37 45.24
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TUK Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 5, Women, 1500m Freestyle

Open

1. VALDMAA Laura-Liis 04  Tartu Ujumisklubi 17:43.31 647
50m: 30.55 30.55 450m: 5:14.78 35.43 850m: 10:00.82 36.31 1250m: 14:46.92 35.67
100m: 1:05.31 34.76 500m: 5:50.56 35.78 900m: 10:36.36 35.54 1300m: 15:22.33 35.41
150m: 1:40.72 35.41 550m: 6:26.58 36.02 950m: 11:12.27 35.91 1350m: 15:58.13 35.80
200m:; 2:16.40 35.68 600m: 7:02.38 35.80 1000m: 11:47.81 35.54 1400m: 16:33.88 35.75
250m: 2:52.15 35.75 650m: 7:37.95 35.57 1050m: 12:23.59 35.78 1450m: 17:09.66 35.78
300m: 3:27.73 35.58 700m: 8:13.36 35.41 1100m: 12:59.66 36.07 1500m: 17:43.31 33.65
350m: 4:03.52 35.79 750m: 8:48.78 35.42 1150m: 13:35.20 35.54
400m: 4:39.35 35.83 800m: 9:24.51 35.73 1200m: 14:11.25 36.05

2. KUEBAR Johanna 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 19:20.49 497
50m: 34.10 34.10 450m: 5:45.78 39.02 850m: 11:00.48 38.98 1250m: 16:11.45 38.75
100m: 1:12.36 38.26 500m: 6:25.13 39.35 900m: 11:39.98 39.50 1300m: 16:50.74 39.29
150m: 1:51.36 39.00 550m: 7:03.87 38.74 950m: 12:18.50 38.52 1350m: 17:29.51 38.77
200m:; 2:30.16 38.80 600m: 7:43.68 39.81 1000m: 12:57.54 39.04 1400m: 18:07.40 37.89
250m: 3:08.97 38.81 650m: 8:23.22 39.54 1050m: 13:36.11 38.57 1450m: 18:45.61 38.21
300m: 3:48.44 39.47 700m: 9:03.15 39.93 1100m: 14:15.29 39.18 1500m: 19:20.49 34.88
350m: 4:27.54 39.10 750m: 9:42.29 39.14 1150m: 14:54.14 38.85
400m: 5:06.76 39.22 800m: 10:21.50 39.21 1200m: 15:32.70 38.56

3. KUEBAR Kirke 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 20:20.09 428
50m: 33.43 33.43 450m: 5:51.48 40.58 850m: 11:20.67 41.75 1250m: 16:53.78 41.32
100m: 1:11.90 38.47 500m: 6:32.53 41.05 900m: 12:02.42 41.75 1300m: 17:35.32 41.54
150m: 1:51.15 39.25 550m: 7:13.36 40.83 950m: 12:43.99 41.57 1350m: 18:16.89 41.57
200m: 2:30.78 39.63 600m: 7:54.40 41.04 1000m: 13:25.82 41.83 1400m: 18:58.71 41.82
250m: 3:09.91 39.13 650m: 8:35.34 40.94 1050m: 14:07.46 41.64 1450m: 19:40.16 41.45
300m: 3:49.74 39.83 700m: 9:16.51 41.17 1100m: 14:49.14 41.68 1500m: 20:20.09 39.93
350m: 4:30.24 40.50 750m: 9:57.83 41.32  1150m: 15:30.95 41.81
400m: 5:10.90 40.66 800m: 10:38.92 41.09 1200m: 16:12.46 41.51

4. SOKK Laura 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 20:26.82 421
50m: 35.60 35.60 300m: 3:55.08 40.84 550m: 7:20.86 41.30 800m: 10:47.40 41.65
100m: 1:14.50 38.90 350m: 4:36.40 41.32 600m: 8:01.73 40.87 850m: 11:28.83 41.43
150m: 1:53.98 39.48 400m: 5:17.47 41.07 650m: 8:43.30 41.57 900m: 12:10.47 41.64
200m:; 2:33.92 39.94 450m: 5:59.03 41.56 700m: 9:24.63 41.33 1500m: 20:26.82 8:16.35
250m: 3:14.24 40.32 500m: 6:39.56 40.53 750m: 10:05.75 41.12

5. HALJASORG Hanna 03  Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:08.07 381
50m:  36.72 36.72  450m: 6:11.95 4244  850m: 11:54.49  42.64 1250m: 17:38.07  42.73
100m: 1:17.10  40.38  500m: 6:55.01  43.06  900m: 12:37.41  42.92 1300m: 18:21.00  42.93
150m: 1:58.28  41.18  550m: 7:38.32  43.31  950m: 13:20.35  42.94 1350m: 19:03.56  42.56
200m: 2:39.98  41.70  600m: 8:221.21  42.89 1000m: 14:03.30  42.95 1400m: 19:45.93  42.37
250m: 3:22.16 4218  650m: 9:03.90  42.69 1050m: 14:46.66  43.36 1450m: 20:27.75  41.82
300m: 4:04.61 4245  700m: 9:46.91  43.01 1100m: 15:29.61  42.95 1500m: 21:08.07  40.32
350m: 4:46.97 42.36 750m: 10:29.47 4256 1150m: 16:12.32 42.71
400m: 5:29.51 42,54  800m: 11:11.85  42.38 1200m: 16:55.34  43.02

6. TEDER Anette 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:21.89 369
50m: 35.31 35.31 450m: 6:13.57 43.18 850m: 11:59.34 43.60 1250m: 17:48.23 43.10
100m: 1:16.57 41.26 500m: 6:56.69 43.12 900m: 12:43.08 43.74 1300m: 18:31.97 43.74
150m: 1:57.93 41.36 550m: 7:39.72 43.03 950m: 13:26.62 43.54 1350m: 19:14.99 43.02
200m: 2:39.73 41.80 600m: 8:22.81 43.09 1000m: 14:10.70 44.08 1400m: 19:58.48 43.49
250m: 3:22.41 42.68 650m: 9:05.79 42.98 1050m: 14:54.22 43.52  1450m: 20:40.93 42.45
300m: 4:04.84 42.43 700m: 9:48.84 43.05 1100m: 15:37.37 43.15 1500m: 21:21.89 40.96
350m:; 4:47.75 42.91 750m: 10:32.64 43.80 1150m: 16:21.68 44.31
400m: 5:30.39 42.64 800m: 11:15.74 43.10 1200m: 17:05.13 43.45

7. KADAK Karoliina 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:22.82 368

8. LUTS Sigrid 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:44.12 350
50m: 37.84  37.84 450m: 6:21.01  43.24  850m: 12:11.36  43.91 1250m: 18:06.09  45.34
100m: 1:20.05 4221 500m: 7:04.18  43.17  900m: 12:55.49  44.13 1300m: 18:51.05  44.96
150m: 2:02.86  42.81 550m: 7:46.94  42.76  950m: 13:38.79  43.30 1350m: 19:35.56  44.51
200m: 2:46.09  43.23 600m: 8:31.10  44.16 1000m: 14:22.79  44.00 1400m: 20:19.74  44.18
250m: 3:29.26 43.17 650m: 9:15.63 44,53 1050m: 15:06.81 44.02 1450m: 21:03.63 43.89
300m: 4:11.98  42.72 700m: 9:59.58  43.95 1100m: 15:51.11  44.30 1500m: 21:44.12  40.49
350m: 4:54.85  42.87 750m: 10:43.42  43.84 1150m: 16:36.29  45.18
400m: 5:37.77 42.92 800m: 11:27.45 44,03 1200m: 17:20.75 44.46
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TUK Pikamaaujumine

Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 5, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
9. HALJASORG Reesi-Mari 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:55.71 341
50m: 37.14 37.14 450m: 6:31.61 44.74 850m: 12:28.96 45.04 1250m: 18:21.65 43.80
100m: 1:19.38 42.24 500m: 7:16.02 44.41 900m: 13:13.37 44.41  1300m: 19:05.41 43.76
150m: 2:02.55 43.17 550m: 8:00.35 44.33 950m: 13:58.32 4495 1350m: 19:49.19 43.78
200m: 2:46.80 44.25 600m: 8:44.88 4453 1000m: 14:42.74 44.42 1400m: 20:32.11 42.92
250m: 3:31.70 44.90 650m: 9:30.27 45,39 1050m: 15:25.82 43.08 1450m: 21:15.35 43.24
300m: 4:16.59 44.89 700m: 10:13.31 43.04 1100m: 16:09.49 43.67 1500m: 21:55.71 40.36
350m: 5:01.83 45.24 750m: 10:58.45 45.14  1150m: 16:53.75 44.26
400m: 5:46.87 45.04 800m: 11:43.92 45.47  1200m: 17:37.85 44.10
10. TAMMISTE Greete 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 21:59.61 338
50m: 37.69 37.69 450m: 6:31.75 44.65 850m: 12:28.60 44.65 1250m: 18:23.43 43.96
100m: 1:20.66 42.97 500m: 7:16.06 44.31 900m: 13:13.25 44.65 1300m: 19:07.73 44.30
150m: 2:03.63 42.97 550m: 8:00.25 44.19 950m: 13:58.74 45.49 1350m: 19:51.90 4417
200m: 2:47.35 43.72 600m: 8:45.12 44.87 1000m: 14:43.62 44.88 1400m: 20:35.71 43.81
250m:; 3:31.65 44.30 650m: 9:30.09 4497 1050m: 15:26.88 43.26  1450m: 21:19.34 43.63
300m: 4:16.85 45.20 700m: 10:13.80 43.71 1100m: 16:11.00 44.12 1500m: 21:59.61 40.27
350m: 5:02.63 45.78 750m: 10:59.00 45.20 1150m: 16:55.28 44.28
400m:; 5:47.10 44.47 800m: 11:43.95 4495 1200m: 17:39.47 44.19
11. OLESK Kaisa 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 22:13.04 328
50m: 35.84 35.84 450m: 6:23.66 43.48 850m: 12:26.79 45.05 1250m: 18:32.15 44.34
100m: 1:16.87 41.03 500m: 7:08.33 44.67 900m: 13:11.47 44.68 1300m: 19:16.91 44.76
150m: 2:00.02 43.15 550m: 7:52.58 44.25 950m: 13:57.62 46.15 1350m: 20:01.15 44.24
200m: 2:43.74 43.72 600m: 8:38.30 45.72 1000m: 14:42.87 45.25 1400m: 20:45.22 44.07
250m: 3:27.59 43.85 650m: 9:24.22 45,92  1050m: 15:29.54 46.67  1450m: 21:28.84 43.62
300m: 4:14.26 46.67 700m: 10:09.16 4494 1100m: 16:16.23 46.69 1500m: 22:13.04 44.20
350m: 4:57.37 43.11 750m: 10:55.44 46.28 1150m: 17:01.48 45.25
400m: 5:40.18 42.81 800m: 11:41.74 46.30 1200m: 17:47.81 46.33
12. HAAVISTE Maribel 06  Tartu Ujumisklubi 22:23.28 320
50m: 38.77 38.77 450m: 6:39.74 45.23 850m: 12:44.62 46.08 1250m: 18:44.86 44.49
100m: 1:22.61 43.84 500m: 7:25.81 46.07 900m: 13:29.96 45.34 1300m: 19:28.89 44.03
150m: 2:07.36 44.75 550m: 8:10.97 45.16 950m: 14:15.34 4538 1350m: 20:13.63 44.74
200m: 2:52.54 45.18 600m: 8:56.81 45.84 1000m: 14:59.79 44.45 1400m: 20:57.60 43.97
250m: 3:37.88 45.34 650m: 9:42.43 45.62 1050m: 15:44.89 45,10 1500m: 22:23.28 1:25.68
300m: 4:23.33 45.45 700m: 10:27.14 4471 1100m: 16:30.27 45.38
350m: 5:08.58 45.25 750m: 11:13.17 46.03 1150m: 17:15.13 44.86
400m: 5:54.51 45.93 800m: 11:58.54 45,37  1200m: 18:00.37 45.24
Event 6 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
21.10.2018 Results
Points: FINA 2017
Rank YB Time Pts
2003 and younger
1. TAMMER Toomas Tanel 03  Tartu Ujumisklubi 17:10.30 557
50m: 30.95 30.95 450m: 5:05.27 34.66 850m: 9:42.65 34.13 1250m: 14:21.43 35.33
100m: 1:04.80 33.85 500m: 5:39.75 34.48 900m: 10:17.24 3459 1300m: 14:55.70 34.27
150m: 1:39.13 34.33 550m: 6:14.50 34.75 950m: 10:52.13 34.89 1350m: 15:30.69 34.99
200m: 2:13.03 33.90 600m: 6:49.39 34.89 1000m: 11:26.86 34.73 1400m: 16:05.38 34.69
250m:; 2:46.96 33.93 650m: 7:24.13 34.74 1050m: 12:01.11 34.25 1450m: 16:38.96 33.58
300m: 3:21.23 34.27 700m: 7:58.67 34.54 1100m: 12:36.41 35.30 1500m: 17:10.30 31.34
350m: 3:55.75 34.52 750m: 8:33.29 34.62 1150m: 13:11.05 34.64
400m: 4:30.61 34.86 800m: 9:08.52 35.23 1200m: 13:46.10 35.05
2. VOOL Mattias 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 20:13.98 340
50m: 35.44 35.44 450m: 5:58.97 41.13 850m: 11:30.08 41.98 1250m: 16:58.72 40.35
100m: 1:14.80 39.36 500m: 6:40.35 41.38 900m: 12:11.43 41.35 1300m: 17:39.39 40.67
150m: 1:53.54 38.74 550m: 7:21.11 40.76 950m: 12:52.98 41.55 1350m: 18:19.79 40.40
200m: 2:34.38 40.84 600m: 8:02.18 41.07 1000m: 13:34.63 41.65 1400m: 19:00.74 40.95
250m: 3:15.16 40.78 650m: 8:44.57 42.39 1050m: 14:15.34 40.71 1500m: 20:13.98 1:13.24
300m: 3:55.51 40.35 700m: 9:25.91 41.34 1100m: 14:56.58 41.24
350m: 4:36.17 40.66 750m: 10:06.90 40.99 1150m: 15:37.71 41.13
400m: 5:17.84 41.67 800m: 10:48.10 41.20 1200m: 16:18.37 40.66
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TUK Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 6, Boys, 1500m Freestyle, 2003 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

3. PRANS Sten-Artti 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 20:39.57 320
50m: 35.27 35.27 450m: 6:08.78 42.37 850m: 11:46.58 42.07 1250m: 17:16.90 41.25
100m: 1:16.53 41.26 500m: 6:50.93 42.15 900m: 12:28.38 41.80 1300m: 17:57.70 40.80
150m: 1:58.33 41.80 550m: 7:32.37 41.44 950m: 13:09.96 41.58 1350m: 18:37.99 40.29
200m: 2:40.14 41.81 600m: 8:14.42 42.05 1000m: 13:50.83 40.87 1400m: 19:18.63 40.64
250m: 3:21.31 41.17 650m: 8:57.30 42.88 1050m: 14:31.89 41.06 1450m: 19:59.65 41.02
300m: 4:02.72 41.41 700m: 9:39.90 42.60 1100m: 15:12.88 40.99 1500m: 20:39.57 39.92
350m:; 4:44.38 41.66 750m: 10:22.61 42.71  1150m: 15:54.59 41.71
400m: 5:26.41 42.03 800m: 11:04.51 41.90 1200m: 16:35.65 41.06

4. KIHO Gerd Jesper 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 22:20.51 253

5. JUERGENSON Andreas 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 22:26.45 249
50m: 34.66 34.66 450m: 6:31.91 45.42 850m: 12:37.06 4595 1250m: 18:43.19 46.00
100m: 1:16.64 41.98 500m: 7:18.32 46.41 900m: 13:23.02 4596 1300m: 19:29.02 45.83
150m: 2:01.64 45.00 550m: 8:02.93 44.61 950m: 14:08.97 4595 1350m: 20:14.56 45,54
200m: 2:46.32 44.68 600m: 8:48.58 45.65 1000m: 14:54.33 45.36  1400m: 20:59.18 44.62
250m: 3:31.36 45.04 650m: 9:33.75 45,17 1050m: 15:39.90 4557  1450m: 21:44.12 44.94
300m: 4:16.22 44.86 700m: 10:19.35 45,60 1100m: 16:25.97 46.07 1500m: 22:26.45 42.33
350m: 5:01.29 45.07 750m: 11:05.21 4586 1150m: 17:11.39 45.42
400m: 5:46.49 45.20 800m: 11:51.11 4590 1200m: 17:57.19 45.80

6. ROOTS Oskar 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 23:46.14 210
50m:  36.40 36.40  450m: 6:56.45 4857  850m: 13:23.14  47.53 1250m: 19:49.59  47.19
100m: 1:20.71 4431  500m: 7:44.45  48.00  900m: 14:11.11  47.97 1300m: 20:37.96  48.37
150m: 2:06.39  45.68  550m: 8:33.37  48.92  950m: 14:50.08  47.97 1350m: 21:26.35  48.39
200m: 2:53.99  47.60  600m: 9:21.43  48.06 1000m: 15:47.37  48.29 1400m: 22:14.49  48.14
250m: 3:42.28 4829  650m: 10:10.32  48.89 1050m: 16:35.57  48.20 1450m: 23:00.72  46.23
300m: 4:30.79 4851  700m: 10:58.33  48.01 1100m: 17:24.01  48.44 1500m: 23:46.14  45.42
350m: 5:19.47  48.68  750m: 11:47.25  48.92 1150m: 18:13.22  49.21
400m: 6:07.88  48.41  800m: 12:35.61  48.36 1200m: 19:02.40  49.18

Open

1. SELI Karel 98  Tartu Ujumisklubi 17:04.74 566
50m: 30.58 30.58 450m: 5:03.22 34.41 850m: 9:37.65 34.16 1250m: 14:12.60 34.50
100m: 1:04.63 34.05 500m: 5:37.33 34.11 900m: 10:11.75 34.10 1300m: 14:47.18 34.58
150m: 1:38.43 33.80 550m: 6:12.07 34.74 950m: 10:45.89 34.14 1350m: 15:21.63 34.45
200m: 2:12.27 33.84 600m: 6:46.48 34.41 1000m: 11:20.39 34.50 1400m: 15:56.53 34.90
250m:; 2:46.12 33.85 650m: 7:20.73 34.25 1050m: 11:54.94 34.55 1450m: 16:31.63 35.10
300m: 3:20.19 34.07 700m: 7:55.31 34.58 1100m: 12:29.57 34.63 1500m: 17:04.74 33.11
350m: 3:54.36 34.17 750m: 8:29.63 34.32 1150m: 13:03.25 33.68
400m:; 4:28.81 34.45 800m: 9:03.49 33.86 1200m: 13:38.10 34.85

2. TAMMER Toomas Tanel 03  Tartu Ujumisklubi 17:10.30 557
50m: 30.95 30.95 450m: 5:05.27 34.66 850m: 9:42.65 34.13 1250m: 14:21.43 35.33
100m: 1:04.80 33.85 500m: 5:39.75 34.48 900m: 10:17.24 34.59 1300m: 14:55.70 34.27
150m: 1:39.13 34.33 550m: 6:14.50 34.75 950m: 10:52.13 34.89 1350m: 15:30.69 34.99
200m:; 2:13.03 33.90 600m: 6:49.39 34.89 1000m: 11:26.86 34.73 1400m: 16:05.38 34.69
250m:; 2:46.96 33.93 650m: 7:24.13 34.74 1050m: 12:01.11 34.25 1450m: 16:38.96 33.58
300m: 3:21.23 34.27 700m: 7:58.67 3454 1100m: 12:36.41 35.30 1500m: 17:10.30 31.34
350m: 3:55.75 34.52 750m: 8:33.29 34.62 1150m: 13:11.05 34.64
400m:; 4:30.61 34.86 800m: 9:08.52 35.23 1200m: 13:46.10 35.05

3. VARES Kaarup 01  Tartu Ujumisklubi 19:21.56 389
100m: 1:10.85 1:10.85  400m: 5:01.99  39.11  700m: 9:00.87  40.54 1100m: 14:20.03  39.66
150m: 1:48.64 37.79  450m: 5:41.17  39.18  750m: 9:40.50  39.63 1300m: 16:55.06 2:35.03
200m: 2:26.83  38.19  500m: 6:20.72  39.55  800m: 10:20.77  40.27 1350m: 17:32.08  37.02
250m: 3:04.84 38.01  550m: 7:00.62  39.90  950m: 12:20.69 1:59.92 1400m: 18:09.40  37.32
300m: 3:43.73  38.89  600m: 7:40.33  39.71 1000m: 13:00.54  39.85 1450m: 18:46.60  37.20
350m: 4:22.88  39.15  650m: 8:20.33  40.00 1050m: 13:40.37  39.83 1500m: 19:21.56  34.96
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TUK Pikamaaujumine
Tartu, 21.10.2018

Event 6, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

4. PILLE Sken-Sander 02  Tartu Ujumisklubi 20:10.76 343
50m: 34.48 34.48 450m: 5:56.70 41.18 850m: 11:26.07 41.07 1250m: 16:54.16 40.96
100m: 1:13.60 39.12 500m: 6:37.98 41.28 900m: 12:06.58 40.51 1300m: 17:34.33 40.17
150m: 1:53.26 39.66 550m: 7:19.22 41.24 950m: 12:47.64 41.06 1350m: 18:14.47 40.14
200m: 2:32.87 39.61 600m: 8:00.89 41.67 1000m: 13:28.87 41.23 1400m: 18:54.96 40.49
250m: 3:13.55 40.68 650m: 8:41.92 41.03 1050m: 14:10.06 41.19 1450m: 19:34.87 39.91
300m: 3:54.07 40.52 700m: 9:22.79 40.87 1100m: 14:50.87 40.81 1500m: 20:10.76 35.89
350m: 4:34.44 40.37 750m: 10:03.65 40.86 1150m: 15:32.21 41.34
400m: 5:15.52 41.08 800m: 10:45.00 41.35 1200m: 16:13.20 40.99

5. VOOL Mattias 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 20:13.98 340
50m: 35.44 35.44 450m: 5:58.97 41.13 850m: 11:30.08 41.98 1250m: 16:58.72 40.35
100m: 1:14.80 39.36 500m: 6:40.35 41.38 900m: 12:11.43 41.35 1300m: 17:39.39 40.67
150m: 1:53.54 38.74 550m: 7:21.11 40.76 950m: 12:52.98 41.55 1350m: 18:19.79 40.40
200m: 2:34.38 40.84 600m: 8:02.18 41.07 1000m: 13:34.63 41.65 1400m: 19:00.74 40.95
250m: 3:15.16 40.78 650m: 8:44.57 42.39 1050m: 14:15.34 40.71 1500m: 20:13.98 1:13.24
300m: 3:55.51 40.35 700m: 9:25.91 41.34 1100m: 14:56.58 41.24
350m: 4:36.17 40.66 750m: 10:06.90 40.99 1150m: 15:37.71 41.13
400m: 5:17.84 41.67 800m: 10:48.10 41.20 1200m: 16:18.37 40.66

6. PRANS Sten-Artti 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 20:39.57 320
50m: 35.27 35.27 450m: 6:08.78 42.37 850m: 11:46.58 42.07 1250m: 17:16.90 41.25
100m: 1:16.53 41.26 500m: 6:50.93 42.15 900m: 12:28.38 41.80 1300m: 17:57.70 40.80
150m: 1:58.33 41.80 550m: 7:32.37 41.44 950m: 13:09.96 41.58 1350m: 18:37.99 40.29
200m: 2:40.14 41.81 600m: 8:14.42 42.05 1000m: 13:50.83 40.87 1400m: 19:18.63 40.64
250m: 3:21.31 41.17 650m: 8:57.30 42.88 1050m: 14:31.89 41.06 1450m: 19:59.65 41.02
300m: 4:02.72 41.41 700m: 9:39.90 42.60 1100m: 15:12.88 40.99 1500m: 20:39.57 39.92
350m:; 4:44.38 41.66 750m: 10:22.61 42.71  1150m: 15:54.59 41.71
400m: 5:26.41 42.03 800m: 11:04.51 41.90 1200m: 16:35.65 41.06

7. ROOSE Robert 96  Tartu Ujumisklubi 20:51.35 311
50m: 34.99 34.99 450m: 6:03.95 41.70 850m: 11:40.87 42.75 1250m: 17:21.05 42.40
100m: 1:16.33 41.34 500m: 6:45.37 41.42 900m: 12:23.75 42.88 1300m: 18:03.26 42.21
150m: 1:57.53 41.20 550m: 7:26.82 41.45 950m: 13:06.42 42.67 1350m: 18:45.62 42.36
200m: 2:38.31 40.78 600m: 8:08.91 42.09 1000m: 13:48.64 42.22  1400m: 19:28.13 42.51
250m: 3:18.83 40.52 650m: 8:51.08 42.17 1050m: 14:30.73 42.09 1450m: 20:10.52 42.39
300m: 4:00.21 41.38 700m: 9:33.13 42.05 1100m: 15:13.38 42.65 1500m: 20:51.35 40.83
350m: 4:40.89 40.68 750m: 10:15.30 42.17  1150m: 15:56.29 42.91
400m:; 5:22.25 41.36 800m: 10:58.12 42.82 1200m: 16:38.65 42.36

8. KIHO Gerd Jesper 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 22:20.51 253

9. JUERGENSON Andreas 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 22:26.45 249
50m: 34.66 34.66 450m: 6:31.91 45.42 850m: 12:37.06 4595 1250m: 18:43.19 46.00
100m: 1:16.64 41.98 500m: 7:18.32 46.41 900m: 13:23.02 4596 1300m: 19:29.02 45.83
150m: 2:01.64 45.00 550m: 8:02.93 44.61 950m: 14:08.97 45,95 1350m: 20:14.56 45,54
200m: 2:46.32 44.68 600m: 8:48.58 45.65 1000m: 14:54.33 4536  1400m: 20:59.18 44.62
250m:; 3:31.36 45.04 650m: 9:33.75 45.17 1050m: 15:39.90 45.57  1450m: 21:44.12 44.94
300m: 4:16.22 44.86 700m: 10:19.35 45,60 1100m: 16:25.97 46.07 1500m: 22:26.45 42.33
350m: 5:01.29 45.07 750m: 11:05.21 4586 1150m: 17:11.39 45.42
400m: 5:46.49 45.20 800m: 11:51.11 45,90 1200m: 17:57.19 45.80

10. ROOTS Oskar 05  Tartu Ujumisklubi 23:46.14 210
50m: 3640 36.40  450m: 6:56.45 4857  850m: 13:23.14  47.53 1250m: 19:49.59  47.19
100m: 1:20.71 4431  500m: 7:44.45  48.00  900m: 14:11.11  47.97 1300m: 20:37.96  48.37
150m: 2:06.39  45.68  550m: 8:33.37  48.92  950m: 14:59.08  47.97 1350m: 21:26.35  48.39
200m: 2:53.99  47.60  600m: 9:21.43  48.06 1000m: 15:47.37  48.29 1400m: 22:14.49  48.14
250m: 3:42.28 4829  650m: 10:10.32  48.89 1050m: 16:35.57  48.20 1450m: 23:00.72  46.23

300m: 4:30.79 48.51 700m: 10:58.33 48.01 1100m: 17:24.01 48.44  1500m: 23:46.14 45.42
350m: 5:19.47 48.68 750m: 11:47.25 48.92 1150m: 18:13.22 49.21

400m: 6:07.88 48.41 800m: 12:35.61 48.36  1200m: 19:02.40 49.18
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